502996578 09/29/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3043177

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SEMBLANT LIMITED	08/27/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SEMBLANT GLOBAL LIMITED	
Street Address:	5TH FLOOR, LISCARTAN HOUSE	
Internal Address:	127-131 SLOANE STREET	
City:	LONDON	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	Postal Code: SW1X 9AS	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13947525

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (214)661-4688

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 214-953-6500

**Email:** ptomail1@bakerbotts.com

**Correspondent Name:**BAKER BOTTS LLP
Address Line 1: 2001 ROSS AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 080814.0137	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDA HENRETTA
SIGNATURE: /linda henretta/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2014

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=0808140137Assignment\_SemblantLTD\_to\_SemblantGlobal#page1.tif source=0808140137Assignment\_SemblantLTD\_to\_SemblantGlobal#page2.tif source=0808140137Assignment\_SemblantLTD\_to\_SemblantGlobal#page3.tif source=0808140137Assignment\_SemblantLTD\_to\_SemblantGlobal#page4.tif

PATENT 502996578 REEL: 033841 FRAME: 0668

## THIS DEED is dated 27 August 2010

#### **BETWEEN**

- (1) **SEMBLANT LIMITED**, a company incorporated under the laws of England and Wales and having its registered office at 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Liscartan House, 127-131 Sloane Street, London SW1X 9AS, United Kingdom (hereinafter called "Semblant" which expression where the context so allows shall include its successors and assigns); and
- (2) **SEMBLANT GLOBAL LIMITED**, a company incorporated under the laws of England and Wales and having its registered office at 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Liscartan House, 127-131 Sloane Street, London SW1X 9AS, United Kingdom (hereinafter called "Global" which expression where the context so allows shall include its successors and assigns).

#### **BACKGROUND**

(A) Semblant has agreed to assign to Global the patents and patent applications listed in the Schedule to this deed (the "Patents") on the terms set out in this deed.

### **AGREED TERMS**

- 1. Semblant assigns to Global all of its right, title, share and interest in and to the Patents and the inventions which are the subject of the Patents ("Inventions") together with all rights in respect of all patents granted in respect of the Patents and Inventions together with the full and exclusive benefit thereof and all rights of action and powers accruing or belonging to Semblant. The assigned rights shall include the full right to apply for and obtain a patent or patents or other similar forms of protection in respect in the United Kingdom and all other countries of the world in the name of Global alone or as Global may from time to time otherwise elect or the relevant law may require including the benefit of any priority date and the right to make applications whether under any national law or under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or under any other applicable convention or treaty.
- 2. Semblant agrees that at any time hereafter and from time to time at the request and expense of Global it shall promptly execute and sign all such instruments applications and documents and do all such acts and things as may be required by Global to enable Global to enjoy the full benefit of the rights set out or assigned by this deed, including applying for and obtaining a patent or patents or other similar forms of

PATENT REEL: 033841 FRAME: 0669 protection in respect of the Inventions in the United Kingdom and in all other countries of the world and vesting the same in Global or its nominees when obtained.

3. This document shall be governed by and construed in accordance with English law

This deed has been executed and delivered by the parties on the date first written above.

# SCHEDULE

Territory	Title	Application No.	Grant No.
UK	Printed Circuit Boards	N/A	245308
Australia	Printed Circuit Boards	2008217648	
Canada	Printed Circuit Boards	2,678,309	
China	Printed Circuit Boards	200880005407.6	
EP	Printed Circuit Boards	08709439.7	
India	Printed Circuit Boards	5242/DELNP/2009	
Japan	Printed Circuit Boards	2009-549476	
Korea	Printed Circuit Boards	10-2009-7019604	
Russia	Printed Circuit Boards	2009130670	And the second s
Taiwan	Printed Circuit Boards	097105763	
Thailand	Printed Circuit Boards	0801000791	**************************************
USA	Printed Circuit Boards	12/526,586	decidence and the control of the con
UK	Wire Bonding	0815094.8	
UK	Devices	0815094.8	
UK	PCB Improvements	0815096.3	
PCT	Halo-Hydrocarbon Polymer Coating	GB2009/001966	
Taiwan	Halo-Hydrocarbon Polymer Coating	98127585	
UK	Plasma Polymerized Polymer Coating	1003067.4	***************************************

EXECUTED AS A DEED by	)
SEMBLANT LIMITED	)
acting by Martin Stapleton	
	Attach hat
	Director
Witness' signature	^
Witness' name Z. M. TB L. N. O.	$\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$
Address 65 Frank Gr	NEC
87217 07X	
Occupation Frank	
EXECUTED AS A DEED by	)
SEMBLANT GLOBAL LIMITED	
acting by Chris Haynes	
	Director
Witness' signature Eddon	ŧ
Witness' name Englos 1710	V
Address 65 franke but be	A
XVI DIX	
Occupation Control	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	